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duly delivered as in this section provided, the same shall 
be recorded and filed by such clerk of the new town, and 
when so filed and recorded, shall have the same validity 
and effect as if originally recorded and filed in the office 
of such new town. 

SEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effeat 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 16, 1859. 

[Published March 28, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 117. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 13, of the revised statutes, entitled " of 
counties and county  officers." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 35, of chapter 13, of the revised Amendment. 
statutes is hereby amended so that it shall read as follows: 
They shall at their first meeting after their election, choose 
one of their number as chairman, who shall hold this office 
until his successor is elected, and who shall preside at all 
meetings, if present; but in case of his absence from any 
meeting, the members present shall choose one of their 
number as temporary chairman. 

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from Take effect. 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 16, 1859. 

[Published .March 28, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 118. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 13, of the revised statutes, entitled "Of 
counties and county  officers." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 79, of chapter 13, of the revised Amendment. 
statutes, is hereby amended so that it shall read as fol- 
lows: No person acting as a clerk of any circuit or county 
court in this state, shall be allowed to practice as attor-
ney or solicitor in the court in which he is acting as clerk, 
nor shall he be eligible to the office of justice of the peace 
during the time he holds the office of such clerk. 
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Take effect. 	SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 16, 1859. 

	

*AV* 	 

[Published March 29, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 119. 

AN ACT to amend section 472  chapter 19, of the revised:statutes, en- 
tiled "of highways and bridges." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented is 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows': 

Amendment. SECTION 1. Section 47, of chapter 19, of the revised 
statutes, is hereby amended by striking out "first" where 
it occurs in the second line of said section, and insert in 
lieu thereof, "second." 

Take effect. 	SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March-  16, 1859. 

[Published March 29, 1859.] 

CHAPTER 120. 

Amendment. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 27 of the revised statutes, entitled "of the 
state superintendent of public property, and the purchase and dis-
tribution of stationery for the use of the state." 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 9, of chapter 27, of the revised 

statutes is hereby amended by adding to the same the 
following words: 'Provided, that the amount of station 
ery furnished in any one year to each and every member 
of the legislature, the lieutenant governor, and the ser- 
geant-at-arms of each house, shall not exceed in value 
fifteen dollars." 

Approved March 16, 1859. 


